# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yoshiki HASHIMOTO	08/21/2006
Tomoki OHYA	08/21/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FANUC LTD	
Street Address:	3580, Shibokusa Aza-Komanba, Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-gun	
City:	Yamanashi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	401-0597	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11467364	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: tmarcantoni@ipfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Toyoko Marcantoni
Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4639--024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TOYOKO MARCANTONI

Total Attachments: 1

source=2006-08-25--Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018175 FRAME: 0326

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Oas Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	FANUC LIID	FANUC LIID				
ASSIGNEE'; Name(a)	3580, Shibokusa Aza-Komanba, Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-qun,					
Address(es))	Yamanashi 401-0597, Japan					
		4				
			•			
	(harainafter "ASSIONEE"), the rece	ipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sails, as	signs and		
		nd exclusive right, title and interest to th CONTROL METHOD AND SYS				
Title of svention)						
	relating to International Patent Appl of the United States was excepted or	lication PCT/IP/ n evan date herewith or, if not so execute	and/or for which application for Letter, was:	ers Paten		
sect date	(a) executed on	; [				
execution application, not neutrent)	(b) filed an/	data, when known.	eby authorized to insert in (b) the specific	ed		
•	renowal substitute reissue or recease	rination application based thereon, for th	on said application and any continuation to full term or terms for which the said C erologiter, "said application(s) and Latter	action.		
	ASSIGNEE, to do all zets which the enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Pacent(s), in any interfer protecteding which may arise or be de-	ASSIGNES may deam necessary, desirant, including in the preparation and presence, reiseas, reasoning the property of the content of the conte	i without charge to but at the expense of ble or expedient, for securing, maintainin ecution of said application(s) and the issua- se proceeding, and in any litigation or out selude but not be limited to executing all widing sworn testimony, and obtaining and	papers.		
	. IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).			
	CONTRA_	L				
gneturesj	11 JOSTINO Washing	Yoshiki Hashimoto	August 21, 2006			
•	To le Olam	Tomoki Ohya	August 21, 2006			
	SI (DONOTE) COOPE	(TYPE NAME)	PATEL PATEL			
	at		(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	LABE HYTIE)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	\$1					
•	(SIGNATUR <b>É</b> )	(TYPE NAME)	{D41°S)			
	(SIGNATURE)	[다꾸만을 위조되죠]	(DATE)			
	7) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(D4FE)			
	,	• 5	•			
	(SIGNATURE)	TYPE NAME	(DATE)			

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018175 FRAME: 0327

**RECORDED: 08/25/2006**